## 508490522 04/11/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI160609

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Ν	ame			Execution Date	
IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, 1			ECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE		12/12/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Company Name:	IMPER	RIAL CO	LLEGE INNOVATIONS		)		
Street Address:	Level 1	I Faculty	/ Building				
Internal Address:	C/O Im	nperial C	ollege, Exhibition Road				
City:	Londor	n					
State/Country:	UNITE	D KING	DOM				
Postal Code:	SW7 2	AZ					
Application Number:		166065	514				
Property Type 16			Number 6606514		1		
Application Number:		166065	514		]		
		166065	14				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	166065	14		]		
CORRESPONDENCE D				at is un:	success	ful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha 216642	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it wi 3342				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg Stephe	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com n J. Presutti				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg Stephe	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com n J. Presutti ockside Woods Blvd. N.				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg Stephe 6055 R Ste. 20	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com n J. Presutti ockside Woods Blvd. N.				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg Stephe 6055 R Ste. 20 Clevela	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com n J. Presutti ockside Woods Blvd. N. 0				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg Stephe 6055 R Ste. 20 Clevela	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com n J. Presutti ockside Woods Blvd. N. 0 und, OHIO 44131				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 216642 whvipg Stephe 6055 R Ste. 20 Clevela	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3342 roup@wegmanlaw.com n J. Presutti ockside Woods Blvd. N. 0 und, OHIO 44131 50290 037P2.US				

source=57U7360#page2.tif

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This agreement dated 24 Datember 2023 is made between:

Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine Exhibition Road London, SW7 2AZ

AND

Imperial College Innovations Limited Level 1 Faculty Building C/O Imperial College, Exhibition Road London, SW7 2AZ

## **Background:**

(A) Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine is registered as applicant or proprietor in respect of the Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent Type	Patent Country	Application Number	Filing Date
Priority	United Kingdom	1706561.6	25 <sup>th</sup> April 2017
PCT	International	PCT/GB2018/051078	25 <sup>th</sup> April 2018
National	Europe	18722152.8	25 <sup>th</sup> April 2018
National	United States	16/606514	25 <sup>th</sup> April 2018
National	United States	17/745342	25 <sup>th</sup> April 2018

(B) On 9<sup>th</sup> August 2023, Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine signed an agreement assigning the Patents and Patent Applications to Imperial College Innovations Limited (the 'Assignment').

IT IS AGREED as follows:

(1) As a result of the Assignment, the Patents and Applications have been assigned to Imperial College Innovations Limited.

(2) The parties hereby confirm that Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine have assigned to Imperial College Innovations Limited all right, title and interest in the Patents and Applications and that Imperial College Innovations Limited is the sole legal and beneficial owner of the Patents and Applications.

The parties hereto have caused this AGREEMENT to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of Imperial College of Science, Technology and Medicine

	/	
~	5-7	
Signature:		

Name: Simon Hepworth Position: Director of Enterprise

Signed for and on behalf of Imperial College Innovations Limited

Signature: Mude

Name: Laura Guida

Position: Associate Director of Commercialisation Support

PATENT REEL: 067079 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 04/11/2024**